APN: 1220-03-110-014

20 1

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 ALLING & JILLSON, LTD

2021-961930

02/12/2021 02:51 PM

Pgs=3

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Alling & Jillson, Ltd. . P.O. Box 3390 Lake Tahoe, NV 89449

MAIL TAX NOTICES TO:

Michael Koontz 1365 Bryan Lane Gardnerville, NV 89410

Quitclaim Deed

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Michael D. Koontz, a single man, does hereby QUITCLAIM to Michael Koontz and Michael Brett Koontz, Trustees, or any successors in trust under The Michael Koontz Trust dated February 4th, 2021, and any amendments thereto, whose address is 1365 Bryan Lane, Gardnerville, Nevada, all right, title and interest in and to that certain real property located in Douglas County Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

> LOT 36 IN BLOCK D AS SHOWN ON THE MAP ENTITLED STODICK ESTATES SOUTH PHASE 1, IN THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA, FILED DECEMBER 13, 2004 AS DOCUMENT NO. 631678 IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY AND AS AMENDED BY A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT RECORDED JANUARY 28, 2005 IN BOOK 0105 PAGE 10247, AS DOCUMENT NO. 635505 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS OF SAID COUNTY.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Pursuant to NRS 239B.030(4), I affirm that this instrument does not contain the personal information of any person.

Pursuant to NRS 111.312, this legal description was previously recorded at Document No. 0674533 on May 10, 2006.

DATED this 4th day of February, 2021.

Michael D. Koontz

STATE OF NEVADA

: ss.

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 4 day of February, 2021, by Michael D. Koontz.

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
County of Douglas
16-3311-5
JENNIFER CHRISTENSEN
My Appointment Expires August 5, 2024

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF NEVADA			
DECLARATION OF VALU	E		
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s			
a)1221-03-11	0-014		^
b)			
			()
d)			\ \
			\ \
2. Type of Property:			\ \
a) Vacant Land	b) Single Fam. Res.		\ \
c) Condo/Twnhse	d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORD	ERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
e) Apt. Bldg	f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOK	PAGE
1 1 1 2	′ ∟	DATE OF RECO	RDING:
g) Agricultural	h) Mobile Home	NOTES:	When Thust I
i)			citted that g
3. Total Value/Sales Price	of Property:	\$\$0.00	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosu	re Only (value of property)		
Transfer Tax Value:		\$	
Real Property Transfer Ta	x Due:	\$\$0.00	
	\		1 1
4. <u>If Exemption Claimed:</u>	\	/	/
a. Transfer Tax Exe	emption per NRS 375.090, Se	ction #/	
		title to a trust witho	out consideration. A certificate
of trust is provid	ded.		
/	100		
5. Partial Interest: Percent	tage being transferred: 100	<u>J.UC</u> %	
		/ /	
The undersigned declares an	nd acknowledges, under pe	nalty of perjury, pu	rsuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
375.110, that the informatio	n provided is correct to the	best of their inform	nation and belief, and can be
			provided herein. Furthermore, the
parties agree that disallowar	nce of any claimed exempt	ion, or other detern	nination of additional tax due, may
result in a penalty of 10% o	f the tax due plus interest a	t 1% per month.	
~ \ \ \		1 1	
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Bu	yer and Seller shall be joint	ly and severally liab	ole for any additional amount owed.
/ $ /$	-	/ /	Agont
Signature		_Capacity	Agent
	\sim		Agont
Signature		_ Capacity	Agent
SELLER (GRANTOR)	INFORMATION		RANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	^	(RE	QUIRED)
Michael D. Koontz		Michael I	D. Koontz and Michael Brett Koontz, Truste
Print Name: Michael D. Koontz			
Address: 1365 Bryan Lane		Address: 1365 Bryan Lane	
City: Gardnerville		City: Gardnerville	
State: NV Zip: 8	9410 _ S	tate: NV	Zip: <u>89410</u>
COMPANY/DED CON DEGLIE	GTDIG DECORDDIG		
COMPANY/PERSON REQUE			
(required if not the seller Print Name: James R. Hales, Esq.	or ouyer)	Econom #	
		Escrow #	
Address: PO Box 3390 City: Stateline	G4-4-, NIV	-	Zip: 89449
City: Stateline	State: NV		